



# **Registration of a Charge**

Company Name: DONEWELL PROPERTIES LTD Company Number: 12270548

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: **15/03/2024** 

## **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: **13/03/2024** 

Charge code: **1227 0548 0033** 

Persons entitled: ALDERMORE BANK PLC

Brief description: 63 GURNARDS AVENUE FISHERMEAD MILTON KEYNES MK6 2BW

### Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: KEY CONVEYANCING



XCYWP982



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 12270548

Charge code: 1227 0548 0033

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 13th March 2024 and created by DONEWELL PROPERTIES LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 15th March 2024.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 21st March 2024

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





# Aldermore

#### MORTGAGE DEED

	13.03.24	
The Bank	Aldermore Bank PLC (registered number: 00947662) whose registered office is Apex Plaza Forbury Road, Reading, RG1 1AX (and its transferees as described in the Mortgage Conditions)	
Mortgage Conditions	The Aldermore Bank PLC Residential Mortgage Conditions 2020	
You, the borrower (insert full name(s))	Donewell Properties Ltd (Martha Owusu-Achiaw)	
Registered Number (if applicable)	12270548	
Registered Address or address	252 Newton Road, Rushden, United Kingdom, NN10 0SY	
Property (insert full address)	63 Gurnards Avenue Fish	ermead Milton Keynes MK6 2BW
Title Number	BM372457	
1. This Mortgage Deed inc	corporates the Mortgage Cor	nditions, a copy of which has been received by You.
<ol> <li>You as legal and benef term is defined in the M Bank as security for the</li> </ol>	icial owner, with full title gue fortgage Conditions), hereby payment and discharge of t	arantee and as continuing security for the Secured Amounts (as that / charges the Property by way of first legal mcrtgage in favour of the he Secured Amounts.
3 This Mortgage Deed set	cures additional borrowing b	ut the Bank is not obliged to make additional borrowing
4 You agree to pay the S	Secured Amounts (as that h	erm is defined in the Mortgage Conditions) in accordance with the comply with the Mortgage Conditions.
		wing restriction against the title(s) above referred to: "No disposition stered estate or by the proprietor of any registered charge, not being
		iction is to be registered without a written consent signed by the ated (this charge) in favour of Aldermore Bank PLC referred to in the
proprietor for the time be	sing of the mortgage deed da	
Director signature A	acting by:	Choir is to be registered without a written consent signed by the ated (this charge) in favour of Aldermore Bank PLC referred to in the
Director signature A	sing of the mortgage deed da	Choir is to be registered without a written consent signed by the ated (this charge) in favour of Aldermore Bank PLC referred to in the
Director full name: in block capitals) MARTH	A TIERY WHAT CUM	Choir is to be registered without a written consent signed by the ated (this charge) in favour of Aldermore Bank PLC referred to in the
proprietor for the time be Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by You Director signature: A ( Director full name: in block capitals) MARTH in the presence of: Vitness signature	A TIERY WAA CUW	Choir is to be registered without a written consent signed by the ated (this charge) in favour of Aldermore Bank PLC referred to in the Director/Secretary signature;         Director/Secretary signature;         Director/Secretary full name;         (in block capitals)         Witness address;       16 H1GH STECET
proprietor for the time be Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by You Director signature: A Director full name: in block capitals) MARTH in the presence of: Vitness signature Vitness full name: in block capitals)	A TIENUW AT CUW ACHTAN SCENELCUCK.	Director/Secretary signature: (in block capitals)
proprietor for the time be Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by You Director signature: A Director full name: in block capitals) MARTH n the presence of: Vitness signature:	A TIENUW AT CUW ACHTAN SCENELCUCK.	Choir is to be registered without a written consent signed by the ated (this charge) in favour of Aldermore Bank PLC referred to in the Director/Secretary signature:         Director/Secretary signature:         Director/Secretary full name:         (in block capitals)         Witness address:       16 H1GH STREET         RUSTBERN         MATO GON
proprietor for the time be Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by You Director signature: A Director full name: in block capitals) MARTH in the presence of: Vitness signature Vitness full name: in block capitals)	A TIENUW AT CUW ACHTAN SCENELCUCK.	Choir is to be registered without a written consent signed by the ated (this charge) in favour of Aldermore Bank PLC referred to in the Director/Secretary signature:         Director/Secretary signature:         Director/Secretary full name:         (in block capitals)         Witness address:       16 HIGH STREET         RUSTDEN
proprietor for the time be Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by You Director signature: A Director full name: in block capitals) MARTH in the presence of: Vitness signature Vitness full name: in block capitals)	A TIENUW AT CUW ACHTAN SCENELCUCK.	Choir is to be registered without a written consent signed by the ated (this charge) in favour of Aldermore Bank PLC referred to in the Director/Secretary signature:         Director/Secretary signature:         Director/Secretary full name:         (in block capitals)         Witness address:       16 H1GH STREET         RUSTBERN         MATO GON
proprietor for the time be Charges Register". Executed as a Deed by You Director signature X Director full name: in block capitals) MARTH in the presence of: Vitness signature Witness full name: in block capitals) Vitness full name: in block capitals) Executed as a Deed by You ull name:	A TIENUW AT CUW ACHTAN SCENELCUCK.	Choir is to be registered without a written consent signed by the ated (this charge) in favour of Aldermore Bank PLC referred to in the         Director/Secretary signature:         Director/Secretary full name:         (in block capitals)         Witness address:       16 H1GH STREET         MOID 600M

Akk moss Bank PLC is authorised by the Prodected Registerion Authority and regulated by the Emancel Conduct Authority and the Prodectial Registerion Authority (Emanded Services Register number: 204103). Registeriol Office: Ages Plaza: Fratray Roard, Reading, RG1 1AX. Registered in England. Company No. 947692. Invoice: Emance Commercial Mortgages: Property Development, Bankor Authority of Emance English and the Registered Office: Ages Plaza: Fratray Roard, Reading, RG1 1AX. Registered in England. Company No. 947692. Invoice: Emance English and the Registered in English. Commercial Mortgages: Property Development, Bankor Authority and Sector English. Registered in English. Company No. 947692. Invoice: Emance English and Registered in English. Bankor Authority of English and the Registered and the Registered and registered by the Emancel Conduct Authority of exception. Authority of exception and the Registered Authority of exception and the Registered Authority of exception. Authority of exact place and registered and exception and the Registered Authority of exception. Authority of exact place and registered and exception and the Registered Authority of exact place and the Registered Authority of exact place and registered and exception. Authority of exact place and registered and exception and the Registered Authority of exact place and registered and exact place and registered authority of exact place and registered and registered and exact place and registered and exact place and registered authority of exact place and registered and re

11-